
Pos. Pett. Nome Nat. AdN Società CAP Domicilio Tempo Dist.

10K
Donne
1. 118 Iozzia, Ivana ITA 1973  22075 Lurate Caccivio 00:37:14,3 --

2. 89 Maggetti, Cristina SUI 2004 SP LOCARNESE 6653 Verscio 00:41:29,9 +4:15,6

3. 32 Ferretti, Miriam SUI 1980 SP LOCARNESE 6600 Locarno 00:41:30,3 +4:16,0

4. 35 Gianini, Caterina SUI 1986 CDO BIKE&RUN 6593 Cadenazzo 00:41:43,5 +4:29,2

5. 100 Bragagnolo, Jeannette SUI 1971 GAB BELLINZONA 6592 Sant' Antonino 00:42:21,0 +5:06,7

6. 65 Francisci, Janet SUI 1975 SAM MASSAGNO 6983 Magliaso 00:44:00,8 +6:46,5

7. 141 Arnaboldi, Serena ITA 1991 MISSULTEAM COMO A.S.D 22063 Cantù 00:46:08,3 +8:54,0

8. 73 Livio, Emma SUI 2000  6582 Pianezzo 00:46:14,7 +9:00,4

9. 12 Cavalli, Giovanna ITA 1959  23826 Mandello Lario 00:47:28,7 +10:14,4
10. 140 Wangler, Katharina SUI 1967 RC BELLINZONA 6518 Gorduno 00:47:47,9 +10:33,6
11. 2 Maggi, Laura SUI 1987  6949 Comano 00:48:01,8 +10:47,5
12. 102 Barison Vergani, Sabrina SUI 1975 SAL LUGANO ATLETICA 6963 Pregassona 00:49:10,0 +11:55,7
13. 138 Casparis, Heather SUI 1976 SP LOCARNESE 6616 Losone 00:51:13,4 +13:59,1
14. 29 Devincenti, Manuela SUI 1973 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6980 Castelrotto 00:51:16,2 +14:01,9
15. 55 Pinto, Maria ITA 1979 A.S.D. ARIES COMO ATHLETIC TEAM 22100 Como 00:51:38,3 +14:24,0
16. 1 Daldini, Antonella SUI 1968 SAM MASSAGNO 6900 Lugano 00:52:08,3 +14:54,0
17. 90 Barzasi, Eleonora ITA 2000 MISSULTEAM 22100 Como 00:53:06,8 +15:52,5
18. 121 Coste, Katja SUI 1967  6853 Ligornetto 00:53:11,2 +15:56,9
19. 5 Crotti, Romana SUI 1957 RC BELLINZONA 6557 Cama Gr. 00:53:46,0 +16:31,7
20. 62 Giudici, Maristella ITA 1982  6830 Chiasso 00:55:23,8 +18:09,5
21. 60 Leonardi, Susy ITA 1975 S. CO MENDRISIO E DINTORNI 6864 Arzo 00:55:30,0 +18:15,7
22. 93 Castiglioni, Anna ITA 1967 BREVA RUNNING COMO 22100 Como, Co 00:55:33,4 +18:19,1
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23. 54 Realini, Giorgia SUI 1980  6834 Morbio Inferiore 00:55:37,0 +18:22,7
24. 139 Ostinelli, Giovanna SUI 1983  7742 Poschiavo 00:55:44,6 +18:30,3
25. 59 Arnaboldi, Valentina SUI 1987  6832 Pedrinate 00:55:49,8 +18:35,5
26. 113 Borgna, Angela SUI 1967 ASS. GREINA TRAIL 6710 Biasca 00:56:04,0 +18:49,7
27. 116 Loconte, Lucrezia ITA 1974 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 20092 Cinisello Balsamo 00:56:09,3 +18:55,0
28. 66 Anastasova, Viktorija SUI 1994  6830 Chiasso 00:56:21,5 +19:07,2
29. 126 Cossa, Rosella ITA 1963  22026 Maslianico 00:57:23,8 +20:09,5
30. 47 Leoni, Simona ITA 1972  22100 Como 00:59:46,5 +22:32,2
31. 114 Rusca, Patrizia SUI 1960 CO AGET LUGANO 6949 Comano 01:00:01,9 +22:47,6
32. 43 Soldini, Maria SUI 1952 RC BELLINZONA 6952 Canobbio 01:00:03,8 +22:49,5
33. 42 Scanziani, Sofia SUI 1973 RC BELLINZONA 6500 Bellinzona 01:01:11,9 +23:57,6
34. 135 Frattini, Alessia SUI 1973  6943 Vezia 01:01:48,7 +24:34,4
35. 96 Proserpio, Elisa ITA 1987  22100 Como 01:32:29,7 +55:15,4
DNS 21 Barloggio, Stefania SUI 1983  6516 Cugnasco DNS DNS

DNS 34 Gadoni, Valeria SUI 1981  6814 Cadempino DNS DNS

DNS 150 Bacinelli, Sabina SUI 1981  DNS DNS
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Uomini
1. 137 Gatti, Tommaso ITA 1997  22100 Como 00:34:06,9 --

2. 108 Orrico, Simone ITA 1993  22100 Como 00:34:36,2 +29,3

3. 98 Oliva, Jonas SUI 2006 GAB BELLINZONA 6721 Motto Blenio 00:34:49,6 +42,7

4. 109 Spessot, Simone SUI 1982 TEAM COMACINA 6972 Viganello 00:35:24,8 +1:17,9

5. 28 Demasi, Danilo SUI 1989 SAM MASSAGNO 6943 Vezia 00:35:32,3 +1:25,4

6. 20 Barloggio, Damiano SUI 1984 CDO BIKE&RUN 6516 Cugnasco 00:35:55,7 +1:48,8

7. 95 Tettamanti, Stefano ITA 1978  22071 Cadorago 00:36:13,4 +2:06,5

8. 105 Bonardi, Manuel ITA 1987 TOPO ATHLETIC / PIDAGGIA 1528 22010 Carlazzo (co) 00:37:03,8 +2:56,9

9. 82 Gandola, Jacopo ITA 1995 POLISP. SAN MARCO 22100 Como 00:37:17,7 +3:10,8

10. 112 Fasana, Lorenzo ITA 1993 ASD BREVA RUNNING 22012 Cernobbio 00:37:25,0 +3:18,1

11. 142 Cavadini, Enrico SUI 1968 RC BELLINZONA 6500 Bellinzona 00:37:26,2 +3:19,3

12. 78 Serra, Paolo ITA 1981 MISSULTEAM COMO 22075 Lurate Caccivio 00:37:33,1 +3:26,2

13. 6 Lorenzetti, Valerio SUI 1974 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6986 Curio 00:37:51,2 +3:44,3

14. 110 Brenna, Marco ITA 1979 US. ALBATESE 22100 Como 00:38:12,5 +4:05,6

15. 99 Oliva, Loris SUI 1975 TEAM FAMILY RUN 6721 Motto Blenio 00:38:22,8 +4:15,9

16. 85 Biscardi, Stefano ITA 1984  22073 Fino Mornasco 00:38:34,8 +4:27,9

17. 83 Albonico, Gianluigi ITA 1987 MISSULTEAM COMO ASD 22070 Beregazzo Con Figliaro 00:39:03,7 +4:56,8

18. 133 Poncini, Mattia ITA 1988  6900 Lugano 00:39:03,9 +4:57,0

19. 18 Arizzoli, Almir SUI 1975 RC BELLINZONA 6513 Monte Carasso 00:39:10,7 +5:03,8

20. 81 Gaio, Gianluca ITA 1996 CUS INSUBRIA 22100 Como 00:39:13,9 +5:07,0

21. 48 Botticelli, Cassian ITA 1998 CUS-INSUBRIA 22100 Como 00:39:41,7 +5:34,8

22. 130 Nussio, David SUI 1978 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6900 Lugano 00:39:47,8 +5:40,9

23. 128 Biotti, Andrea Mario ITA 1993  6850 Mendrisio 00:40:07,3 +6:00,4

24. 92 Castelnuovo, Marco ITA 1977 G.S.A. COMETA 22030 Eupilio 00:40:09,0 +6:02,1
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25. 115 Rossoni, Claudio ITA 1975 ASD ORTICA TEAM 20090 Vimodrone 00:40:24,0 +6:17,1

26. 136 Copa, Luan ITA 1975 ATLETHIC TEAM LARIO 22042 San Fermo Della Battaglia 00:40:32,0 +6:25,1

27. 44 Stivanello, Enrico SUI 1973 RC BELLINZONA 6500 Bellinzona 00:41:09,3 +7:02,4

28. 7 Grisoni, Stefano ITA 1981 I MUSCOLI DEL LARIO 22077 Olgiate Comasco 00:41:29,7 +7:22,8

29. 87 Cerchiari, Luca ITA 1987 MISSULTEAM COMO ASD 22077 Olgiate Comasco 00:41:34,3 +7:27,4

30. 30 Devincenti, Davide SUI 2009 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6980 Castelrotto 00:42:00,5 +7:53,6

31. 144 Pesce, Gabriele ITA 1971 ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO 22075 Lurate Caccivio 00:42:06,4 +7:59,5

32. 111 Monetti, Marco ITA 1969 ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO 22012 Cernobbio 00:42:14,3 +8:07,4

33. 91 Forni, Ruggero ITA 1970 G.S.A. COMETA ASD 22030 Pusiano 00:42:23,5 +8:16,6

34. 24 Beretta, Devid SUI 2009 SP LOCARNESE 6618 Arcegno 00:42:28,6 +8:21,7

35. 122 Buckley, David IRL 1963 SAL LUGANO ATLETICA 6926 Montagnola 00:42:32,5 +8:25,6

36. 57 Benatti, Matteo ITA 1987  6850 Mendrisio 00:42:52,8 +8:45,9

37. 71 Galli, Daniele ITA 1962 MISSULTEAM COMO ASD 22038 Tavernerio 00:42:55,6 +8:48,7

38. 3 Vaccaro, Domenico ITA 1985  6949 Comano 00:43:07,5 +9:00,6

39. 101 Motta, Giorgio ITA 1977 SAL LUGANO ATLETICA 6963 Pregassona 00:43:18,1 +9:11,2

40. 33 Feniuk, Volodymyr SUI 1983  6900 Lugano 00:43:43,9 +9:37,0

41. 147 Facciolo, Valerio ITA 1968 EUROATLETICA 2002 20834 Nova Milanese 00:43:47,1 +9:40,2

42. 67 Alogna, Daniele ITA 1985 MISSULTEAM COMO ASD 22100 Como 00:43:58,3 +9:51,4

43. 146 Bottini, Luis SUI 1977 SAM MASSAGNO 6900 Lugano 00:44:00,8 +9:53,9

44. 76 Gatti, Leonardo ITA 1994 MISSULTEAM COMO ASD 22077 Olgiate Comasco 00:44:08,3 +10:01,4
45. 123 Gaglione, Daniele SUI 1974  6830 Chiasso 00:44:21,5 +10:14,6
46. 8 Fumagalli, Alessandro ITA 1976 GS VILLA GUARDIA 22077 Olgia 00:44:24,3 +10:17,4
47. 9 Mondelli, Federico SUI 2000  6834 Morbio Inferiore 00:44:52,1 +10:45,2
48. 134 Bacchi, Marco ITA 1987 ASD GAP LAZZATE 22100 Como 00:44:55,1 +10:48,2
49. 25 Brusorio, Claudio SUI 1959 SFG BIASCA 6527 Lodrino 00:45:03,3 +10:56,4
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50. 120 Lurati, Mattia ITA 1978 ATL ATHETIC TEAM LARIO 22042 Colverde 00:45:15,4 +11:08,5
51. 14 Gerrits, Alfonsus SUI 1972  6900 Stabio 00:45:24,9 +11:18,0
52. 94 Auguadro, Samuel ITA 1975 BREVA RUNNING COMO 22070 Capiago Intimiano 00:45:44,8 +11:37,9
53. 117 Ciabattoni, Vincenzo ITA 1966  22100 Como 00:45:53,6 +11:46,7
54. 80 Viscardi, Danilo ITA 1975  20180 Lissone 00:46:09,1 +12:02,2
55. 79 Priore, Anselmo ITA 1975 CUS INSUBRIA 22100 Como 00:46:12,6 +12:05,7
56. 50 Albisetti, Bruno SUI 1964 CISO DA LA RABI 6834 Morbio Inferiore 00:46:13,0 +12:06,1
57. 145 Franchi, Mattia ITA 1988 RC BELLINZONA 6533 Lumino 00:46:22,2 +12:15,3
58. 46 Foresti, Matteo SUI 1987  6828 Balerna 00:46:29,1 +12:22,2
59. 31 Ferretti, Nicola SUI 1977 SP LOCARNESE 6600 Locarno 00:46:29,5 +12:22,6
60. 77 Bianchi, Fabrizio ITA 1966 MISSULTEAM COMO 22073 Fino Mornasco 00:46:36,5 +12:29,6
61. 52 Catacchio, Bruno ITA 1977 SP LOCARNESE 6600 Locarno 00:48:05,2 +13:58,3
62. 69 Ambrosio, Marco Mattia SUI 2000  06830 Chiasso 00:48:27,3 +14:20,4
63. 16 Mangili, Flavio ITA 1952  24123 Bergamo 00:48:32,3 +14:25,4
64. 143 Rezzonico, Marco SUI 1970  6850 Mendrisio 00:48:39,1 +14:32,2
65. 23 Beretta, Adriano SUI 1970 SP LOCARNESE 6618 Arcegno 00:48:50,0 +14:43,1
66. 39 Palmisano, Antonio SUI 1977  6900 Lugano 00:49:14,1 +15:07,2
67. 104 Di Ronzo, Nicola ITA 1979 A.S.D. BREVA 6828 Balerna 00:49:20,6 +15:13,7
68. 103 Ostinelli, Nicola SUI 1980  6834 Morbio Inferiore 00:50:05,3 +15:58,4
69. 75 Luisoni, Jonathan SUI 1975  6830 Chiasso 00:50:11,6 +16:04,7
70. 56 Cresta, Soccorso SUI 1956 SAM MASSAGNO 6932 Breganzona 00:50:15,3 +16:08,4
71. 119 Mancon, Jacopo ITA 1986  6982 Agno 00:51:09,9 +17:03,0
72. 10 Litmanovich, Lucien UKR 2006  6833 Vacallo 00:51:34,4 +17:27,5
73. 15 Maffongelli, Mario SUI 1951 SFG STABIO 6855 Stabio 00:51:36,0 +17:29,1
74. 86 Quagliariello, Sergio SUI 1980  6826 Riva San Vitale 00:51:50,2 +17:43,3
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75. 106 Pagnamenta, Alberto SUI 1964  6833 Vacallo 00:52:34,5 +18:27,6
76. 124 de Angelis, Federico SUI 1983  6934 Bioggio 00:52:57,3 +18:50,4
77. 107 Coen, Italo SUI 1965 RC BELLINZONA 6833 Vacallo 00:53:22,9 +19:16,0
78. 84 Gatti, Massimo ITA 1970  22041 Colverde 00:54:16,6 +20:09,7
79. 41 Rossi, Mattia SUI 1982 SFG STABIO 6854 S.pietro 00:54:25,3 +20:18,4
80. 148 Barbero, Marco SUI 1973  6928 Vacallo 00:54:32,0 +20:25,1
81. 53 Neri, Lorenzo ITA 1993  6830 Chiasso 00:54:42,1 +20:35,2
82. 74 Medici, Antonio SUI 1970  6833 Vacallo 00:55:27,5 +21:20,6
83. 63 Garcea, Renato ITA 1951  22100 Como 00:55:33,3 +21:26,4
84. 72 Albarran, José VEN 1963  6900 Lugano 00:55:41,3 +21:34,4
85. 131 Mammoliti, Vincenzo ITA 1982  6834 Morbio Inferiore 00:55:44,3 +21:37,4
86. 127 Bersacola, Dino SUI 1949 RC BELLINZONA 6702 Claro 00:55:46,5 +21:39,6
87. 132 Grisoni, Sandro SUI 1973  6828 Balerna 00:56:37,1 +22:30,2
88. 4 Tavoli, Fernando SUI 1950 TRI TEAM TICINO 6834 Morbio Inferiore 00:56:58,6 +22:51,7
89. 11 Pasta, Claudio SUI 1960  6918 figin Lugano 00:57:35,8 +23:28,9
90. 64 Trezzi, Daniele ITA 1974  20831 Seregno 00:57:49,4 +23:42,5
91. 37 Malinverno, Paolo SUI 1966  8008 Zurigo 00:58:25,0 +24:18,1
92. 61 Heitz, Patrick SUI 1984  6540 Castaneda 00:58:41,0 +24:34,1
93. 125 Vaccaro, Pino SUI 1968 S. CO MENDRISIO E DINTORNI 6834 Morbio Inferiore 00:59:29,7 +25:22,8
94. 129 Muti, Mattia ITA 1990 692 RUN CLUB LUGANO 6900 Lugano 00:59:35,1 +25:28,2
95. 49 Albisetti, Oliviero SUI 1959  6834 Morbio 01:00:28,4 +26:21,5
96. 149 Colombo, Angelo SUI 1970  6833 Vacallo 01:04:12,5 +30:05,6
97. 151 Pagani, Perry SUI 1973  01:04:12,7 +30:05,8
98. 17 Pellegrini, Luigi SUI 1944 SFG STABIO 6850 Stabio 01:10:25,2 +36:18,3
99. 68 Ambrosio, Gianmario SUI 1961  06830 Chiasso 01:15:18,7 +41:11,8
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DNS 13 Genovese, Gaetano SUI 1959  6592 Sant Antonino DNS DNS

DNS 19 Aydemir, Cihan SUI 1978  6855 Stabio DNS DNS

DNS 22 Beninca, Alessio SUI 1971  6982 Agno DNS DNS

DNS 26 Cereghetti, Luca SUI 1989  6877 Coldrerio DNS DNS

DNS 27 Dal Zovo, Andrea SUI 1977  6883 Novazzano DNS DNS

DNS 36 Giunchi, Dario ITA 1988  6828 Balerna DNS DNS

DNS 38 Oberti, Marco SUI 1964  6710 Biasca DNS DNS

DNS 40 Piovesana, Dennis SUI 1976  6854 S. Pietro DNS DNS

DNS 45 Pologna, Christian SUI 1972  6805 Mezzovico DNS DNS

DNS 51 Costantini, Riccardo SUI 1984  6821 Rovio DNS DNS

DNS 58 Arnoldi, Martino SUI 1992 A-CLUB SQUARELIFE 6934 Bioggio DNS DNS

DNS 70 Pepere, Giuseppe ITA 1964  22100 Como DNS DNS

DNS 88 Mascherpa, Francesco ITA 1995 RUNNERS LEGNANO 22070 Capiago Intimiano DNS DNS

DNS 97 Murra, Daniele ITA 1980  27100 Pavia DNS DNS
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5K
Donne
1. 214 Conza, Lisa SUI 1983 SOCIETÀ SPORTIVA GUARDIE DI CONFINE 6802 Rivera 00:24:21,5 --

2. 218 Rivera, Adele SUI 1958 SFG BIASCA 6983 Magliaso 00:30:54,0 +6:32,5

3. 205 Morinini, Fedra SUI 1976  6710 Biasca 00:31:49,9 +7:28,4

4. 219 Leonardi, Desirée ITA 2002  21059 Viggiù 00:31:56,6 +7:35,1

5. 216 Leoni, Valery SUI 2013 VIGOR LIGORNETTO 6855 Stabio 00:33:54,8 +9:33,3

6. 210 Restaino, Giorgia SUI 2000  6855 Stabio 00:34:48,2 +10:26,7
7. 212 Cimarolli, Giulia SUI 2000  6864 Arzo 00:38:14,1 +13:52,6

Uomini
1. 208 Ricciardi, Giaime SUI 2009 ATLETICA MENDRISIOTTO 6850 Mendrisio 00:20:59,6 --

2. 209 Ruchonnet, Mikael SUI 1991  6528 Camorino 00:21:26,9 +27,3

3. 207 Sartorio, Sergio ITA 1971 SFG CHIASSO 6833 Vacallo 00:22:51,7 +1:52,1

4. 202 Rota, Matteo SUI 1975  6837 Bruzella 00:22:59,8 +2:00,2

5. 220 Marzullo, Davide SUI 1986  6900 Lugano 00:23:18,3 +2:18,7

6. 221 Maggetti, Mirko SUI 1969 SP LOCARNESE 6653 Verscio 00:23:36,8 +2:37,2

7. 204 Morinini, Zeno SUI 2015 SFG BIASCA 6710 Biasca 00:24:03,9 +3:04,3

8. 203 de La Cruz, Moise DOM 1979  6883 Novazzano 00:26:53,5 +5:53,9

9. 206 Collovà, Alessandro SUI 1980  6850 Mendrisio 00:30:18,7 +9:19,1

10. 215 Leoni, William SUI 1973  6855 Stabio 00:33:54,7 +12:55,1
11. 213 Guarino, Ferdinando ITA 1997  6830 Chiasso 00:34:34,8 +13:35,2
12. 211 Restaino, Gennaro SUI 1960  6855 Stabio 00:38:14,0 +17:14,4
DNS 201 Cortese, Patrick SUI 1971  6834 Morbio Inferiore DNS DNS

DNS 217 Loponte, Etienne SUI 1987  6600 Locarno DNS DNS
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Penz...iamo Chiasso 10 Km
F20
1. 89 Maggetti, Cristina SUI 2004 SP LOCARNESE 6653 Verscio 00:41:29,9 --

2. 35 Gianini, Caterina SUI 1986 CDO BIKE&RUN 6593 Cadenazzo 00:41:43,5 +13,6

3. 141 Arnaboldi, Serena ITA 1991 MISSULTEAM COMO A.S.D 22063 Cantù 00:46:08,3 +4:38,4

4. 73 Livio, Emma SUI 2000  6582 Pianezzo 00:46:14,7 +4:44,8

5. 2 Maggi, Laura SUI 1987  6949 Comano 00:48:01,8 +6:31,9

6. 90 Barzasi, Eleonora ITA 2000 MISSULTEAM 22100 Como 00:53:06,8 +11:36,9
7. 59 Arnaboldi, Valentina SUI 1987  6832 Pedrinate 00:55:49,8 +14:19,9
8. 66 Anastasova, Viktorija SUI 1994  6830 Chiasso 00:56:21,5 +14:51,6
9. 96 Proserpio, Elisa ITA 1987  22100 Como 01:32:29,7 +50:59,8
F40
1. 32 Ferretti, Miriam SUI 1980 SP LOCARNESE 6600 Locarno 00:41:30,3 --

2. 138 Casparis, Heather SUI 1976 SP LOCARNESE 6616 Losone 00:51:13,4 +9:43,1

3. 55 Pinto, Maria ITA 1979 A.S.D. ARIES COMO ATHLETIC TEAM 22100 Como 00:51:38,3 +10:08,0
4. 62 Giudici, Maristella ITA 1982  6830 Chiasso 00:55:23,8 +13:53,5
5. 54 Realini, Giorgia SUI 1980  6834 Morbio Inferiore 00:55:37,0 +14:06,7
6. 139 Ostinelli, Giovanna SUI 1983  7742 Poschiavo 00:55:44,6 +14:14,3
DNS 21 Barloggio, Stefania SUI 1983  6516 Cugnasco DNS DNS

DNS 34 Gadoni, Valeria SUI 1981  6814 Cadempino DNS DNS

DNS 150 Bacinelli, Sabina SUI 1981  DNS DNS
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F50
1. 118 Iozzia, Ivana ITA 1973  22075 Lurate Caccivio 00:37:14,3 --

2. 100 Bragagnolo, Jeannette SUI 1971 GAB BELLINZONA 6592 Sant' Antonino 00:42:21,0 +5:06,7

3. 65 Francisci, Janet SUI 1975 SAM MASSAGNO 6983 Magliaso 00:44:00,8 +6:46,5

4. 140 Wangler, Katharina SUI 1967 RC BELLINZONA 6518 Gorduno 00:47:47,9 +10:33,6
5. 102 Barison Vergani, Sabrina SUI 1975 SAL LUGANO ATLETICA 6963 Pregassona 00:49:10,0 +11:55,7
6. 29 Devincenti, Manuela SUI 1973 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6980 Castelrotto 00:51:16,2 +14:01,9
7. 1 Daldini, Antonella SUI 1968 SAM MASSAGNO 6900 Lugano 00:52:08,3 +14:54,0
8. 121 Coste, Katja SUI 1967  6853 Ligornetto 00:53:11,2 +15:56,9
9. 60 Leonardi, Susy ITA 1975 S. CO MENDRISIO E DINTORNI 6864 Arzo 00:55:30,0 +18:15,7
10. 93 Castiglioni, Anna ITA 1967 BREVA RUNNING COMO 22100 Como, Co 00:55:33,4 +18:19,1
11. 113 Borgna, Angela SUI 1967 ASS. GREINA TRAIL 6710 Biasca 00:56:04,0 +18:49,7
12. 116 Loconte, Lucrezia ITA 1974 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 20092 Cinisello Balsamo 00:56:09,3 +18:55,0
13. 47 Leoni, Simona ITA 1972  22100 Como 00:59:46,5 +22:32,2
14. 42 Scanziani, Sofia SUI 1973 RC BELLINZONA 6500 Bellinzona 01:01:11,9 +23:57,6
15. 135 Frattini, Alessia SUI 1973  6943 Vezia 01:01:48,7 +24:34,4
F60
1. 12 Cavalli, Giovanna ITA 1959  23826 Mandello Lario 00:47:28,7 --

2. 5 Crotti, Romana SUI 1957 RC BELLINZONA 6557 Cama Gr. 00:53:46,0 +6:17,3

3. 126 Cossa, Rosella ITA 1963  22026 Maslianico 00:57:23,8 +9:55,1

4. 114 Rusca, Patrizia SUI 1960 CO AGET LUGANO 6949 Comano 01:00:01,9 +12:33,2
5. 43 Soldini, Maria SUI 1952 RC BELLINZONA 6952 Canobbio 01:00:03,8 +12:35,1
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M20
1. 137 Gatti, Tommaso ITA 1997  22100 Como 00:34:06,9 --

2. 108 Orrico, Simone ITA 1993  22100 Como 00:34:36,2 +29,3

3. 28 Demasi, Danilo SUI 1989 SAM MASSAGNO 6943 Vezia 00:35:32,3 +1:25,4

4. 105 Bonardi, Manuel ITA 1987 TOPO ATHLETIC / PIDAGGIA 1528 22010 Carlazzo (co) 00:37:03,8 +2:56,9

5. 82 Gandola, Jacopo ITA 1995 POLISP. SAN MARCO 22100 Como 00:37:17,7 +3:10,8

6. 112 Fasana, Lorenzo ITA 1993 ASD BREVA RUNNING 22012 Cernobbio 00:37:25,0 +3:18,1

7. 83 Albonico, Gianluigi ITA 1987 MISSULTEAM COMO ASD 22070 Beregazzo Con Figliaro 00:39:03,7 +4:56,8

8. 133 Poncini, Mattia ITA 1988  6900 Lugano 00:39:03,9 +4:57,0

9. 81 Gaio, Gianluca ITA 1996 CUS INSUBRIA 22100 Como 00:39:13,9 +5:07,0

10. 48 Botticelli, Cassian ITA 1998 CUS-INSUBRIA 22100 Como 00:39:41,7 +5:34,8

11. 128 Biotti, Andrea Mario ITA 1993  6850 Mendrisio 00:40:07,3 +6:00,4

12. 87 Cerchiari, Luca ITA 1987 MISSULTEAM COMO ASD 22077 Olgiate Comasco 00:41:34,3 +7:27,4

13. 57 Benatti, Matteo ITA 1987  6850 Mendrisio 00:42:52,8 +8:45,9

14. 76 Gatti, Leonardo ITA 1994 MISSULTEAM COMO ASD 22077 Olgiate Comasco 00:44:08,3 +10:01,4
15. 9 Mondelli, Federico SUI 2000  6834 Morbio Inferiore 00:44:52,1 +10:45,2
16. 134 Bacchi, Marco ITA 1987 ASD GAP LAZZATE 22100 Como 00:44:55,1 +10:48,2
17. 145 Franchi, Mattia ITA 1988 RC BELLINZONA 6533 Lumino 00:46:22,2 +12:15,3
18. 46 Foresti, Matteo SUI 1987  6828 Balerna 00:46:29,1 +12:22,2
19. 69 Ambrosio, Marco Mattia SUI 2000  06830 Chiasso 00:48:27,3 +14:20,4
20. 119 Mancon, Jacopo ITA 1986  6982 Agno 00:51:09,9 +17:03,0
21. 53 Neri, Lorenzo ITA 1993  6830 Chiasso 00:54:42,1 +20:35,2
22. 129 Muti, Mattia ITA 1990 692 RUN CLUB LUGANO 6900 Lugano 00:59:35,1 +25:28,2
DNS 26 Cereghetti, Luca SUI 1989  6877 Coldrerio DNS DNS

DNS 36 Giunchi, Dario ITA 1988  6828 Balerna DNS DNS
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DNS 58 Arnoldi, Martino SUI 1992 A-CLUB SQUARELIFE 6934 Bioggio DNS DNS

DNS 88 Mascherpa, Francesco ITA 1995 RUNNERS LEGNANO 22070 Capiago Intimiano DNS DNS
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M40
1. 109 Spessot, Simone SUI 1982 TEAM COMACINA 6972 Viganello 00:35:24,8 --

2. 20 Barloggio, Damiano SUI 1984 CDO BIKE&RUN 6516 Cugnasco 00:35:55,7 +30,9

3. 95 Tettamanti, Stefano ITA 1978  22071 Cadorago 00:36:13,4 +48,6

4. 78 Serra, Paolo ITA 1981 MISSULTEAM COMO 22075 Lurate Caccivio 00:37:33,1 +2:08,3

5. 110 Brenna, Marco ITA 1979 US. ALBATESE 22100 Como 00:38:12,5 +2:47,7

6. 85 Biscardi, Stefano ITA 1984  22073 Fino Mornasco 00:38:34,8 +3:10,0

7. 130 Nussio, David SUI 1978 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6900 Lugano 00:39:47,8 +4:23,0

8. 92 Castelnuovo, Marco ITA 1977 G.S.A. COMETA 22030 Eupilio 00:40:09,0 +4:44,2

9. 7 Grisoni, Stefano ITA 1981 I MUSCOLI DEL LARIO 22077 Olgiate Comasco 00:41:29,7 +6:04,9

10. 3 Vaccaro, Domenico ITA 1985  6949 Comano 00:43:07,5 +7:42,7

11. 101 Motta, Giorgio ITA 1977 SAL LUGANO ATLETICA 6963 Pregassona 00:43:18,1 +7:53,3

12. 33 Feniuk, Volodymyr SUI 1983  6900 Lugano 00:43:43,9 +8:19,1

13. 67 Alogna, Daniele ITA 1985 MISSULTEAM COMO ASD 22100 Como 00:43:58,3 +8:33,5

14. 146 Bottini, Luis SUI 1977 SAM MASSAGNO 6900 Lugano 00:44:00,8 +8:36,0

15. 8 Fumagalli, Alessandro ITA 1976 GS VILLA GUARDIA 22077 Olgia 00:44:24,3 +8:59,5

16. 120 Lurati, Mattia ITA 1978 ATL ATHETIC TEAM LARIO 22042 Colverde 00:45:15,4 +9:50,6

17. 31 Ferretti, Nicola SUI 1977 SP LOCARNESE 6600 Locarno 00:46:29,5 +11:04,7
18. 52 Catacchio, Bruno ITA 1977 SP LOCARNESE 6600 Locarno 00:48:05,2 +12:40,4
19. 39 Palmisano, Antonio SUI 1977  6900 Lugano 00:49:14,1 +13:49,3
20. 104 Di Ronzo, Nicola ITA 1979 A.S.D. BREVA 6828 Balerna 00:49:20,6 +13:55,8
21. 103 Ostinelli, Nicola SUI 1980  6834 Morbio Inferiore 00:50:05,3 +14:40,5
22. 86 Quagliariello, Sergio SUI 1980  6826 Riva San Vitale 00:51:50,2 +16:25,4
23. 124 de Angelis, Federico SUI 1983  6934 Bioggio 00:52:57,3 +17:32,5
24. 41 Rossi, Mattia SUI 1982 SFG STABIO 6854 S.pietro 00:54:25,3 +19:00,5
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25. 131 Mammoliti, Vincenzo ITA 1982  6834 Morbio Inferiore 00:55:44,3 +20:19,5
26. 61 Heitz, Patrick SUI 1984  6540 Castaneda 00:58:41,0 +23:16,2
DNS 19 Aydemir, Cihan SUI 1978  6855 Stabio DNS DNS

DNS 27 Dal Zovo, Andrea SUI 1977  6883 Novazzano DNS DNS

DNS 40 Piovesana, Dennis SUI 1976  6854 S. Pietro DNS DNS

DNS 51 Costantini, Riccardo SUI 1984  6821 Rovio DNS DNS

DNS 97 Murra, Daniele ITA 1980  27100 Pavia DNS DNS
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M50
1. 142 Cavadini, Enrico SUI 1968 RC BELLINZONA 6500 Bellinzona 00:37:26,2 --

2. 6 Lorenzetti, Valerio SUI 1974 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6986 Curio 00:37:51,2 +25,0

3. 99 Oliva, Loris SUI 1975 TEAM FAMILY RUN 6721 Motto Blenio 00:38:22,8 +56,6

4. 18 Arizzoli, Almir SUI 1975 RC BELLINZONA 6513 Monte Carasso 00:39:10,7 +1:44,5

5. 115 Rossoni, Claudio ITA 1975 ASD ORTICA TEAM 20090 Vimodrone 00:40:24,0 +2:57,8

6. 136 Copa, Luan ITA 1975 ATLETHIC TEAM LARIO 22042 San Fermo Della Battaglia 00:40:32,0 +3:05,8

7. 44 Stivanello, Enrico SUI 1973 RC BELLINZONA 6500 Bellinzona 00:41:09,3 +3:43,1

8. 144 Pesce, Gabriele ITA 1971 ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO 22075 Lurate Caccivio 00:42:06,4 +4:40,2

9. 111 Monetti, Marco ITA 1969 ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO 22012 Cernobbio 00:42:14,3 +4:48,1

10. 91 Forni, Ruggero ITA 1970 G.S.A. COMETA ASD 22030 Pusiano 00:42:23,5 +4:57,3

11. 147 Facciolo, Valerio ITA 1968 EUROATLETICA 2002 20834 Nova Milanese 00:43:47,1 +6:20,9

12. 123 Gaglione, Daniele SUI 1974  6830 Chiasso 00:44:21,5 +6:55,3

13. 14 Gerrits, Alfonsus SUI 1972  6900 Stabio 00:45:24,9 +7:58,7

14. 94 Auguadro, Samuel ITA 1975 BREVA RUNNING COMO 22070 Capiago Intimiano 00:45:44,8 +8:18,6

15. 117 Ciabattoni, Vincenzo ITA 1966  22100 Como 00:45:53,6 +8:27,4

16. 80 Viscardi, Danilo ITA 1975  20180 Lissone 00:46:09,1 +8:42,9

17. 79 Priore, Anselmo ITA 1975 CUS INSUBRIA 22100 Como 00:46:12,6 +8:46,4

18. 77 Bianchi, Fabrizio ITA 1966 MISSULTEAM COMO 22073 Fino Mornasco 00:46:36,5 +9:10,3

19. 143 Rezzonico, Marco SUI 1970  6850 Mendrisio 00:48:39,1 +11:12,9
20. 23 Beretta, Adriano SUI 1970 SP LOCARNESE 6618 Arcegno 00:48:50,0 +11:23,8
21. 75 Luisoni, Jonathan SUI 1975  6830 Chiasso 00:50:11,6 +12:45,4
22. 84 Gatti, Massimo ITA 1970  22041 Colverde 00:54:16,6 +16:50,4
23. 148 Barbero, Marco SUI 1973  6928 Vacallo 00:54:32,0 +17:05,8
24. 74 Medici, Antonio SUI 1970  6833 Vacallo 00:55:27,5 +18:01,3
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25. 132 Grisoni, Sandro SUI 1973  6828 Balerna 00:56:37,1 +19:10,9
26. 64 Trezzi, Daniele ITA 1974  20831 Seregno 00:57:49,4 +20:23,2
27. 37 Malinverno, Paolo SUI 1966  8008 Zurigo 00:58:25,0 +20:58,8
28. 125 Vaccaro, Pino SUI 1968 S. CO MENDRISIO E DINTORNI 6834 Morbio Inferiore 00:59:29,7 +22:03,5
29. 149 Colombo, Angelo SUI 1970  6833 Vacallo 01:04:12,5 +26:46,3
30. 151 Pagani, Perry SUI 1973  01:04:12,7 +26:46,5
DNS 22 Beninca, Alessio SUI 1971  6982 Agno DNS DNS

DNS 45 Pologna, Christian SUI 1972  6805 Mezzovico DNS DNS

M60
1. 122 Buckley, David IRL 1963 SAL LUGANO ATLETICA 6926 Montagnola 00:42:32,5 --

2. 71 Galli, Daniele ITA 1962 MISSULTEAM COMO ASD 22038 Tavernerio 00:42:55,6 +23,1

3. 25 Brusorio, Claudio SUI 1959 SFG BIASCA 6527 Lodrino 00:45:03,3 +2:30,8

4. 50 Albisetti, Bruno SUI 1964 CISO DA LA RABI 6834 Morbio Inferiore 00:46:13,0 +3:40,5

5. 56 Cresta, Soccorso SUI 1956 SAM MASSAGNO 6932 Breganzona 00:50:15,3 +7:42,8

6. 106 Pagnamenta, Alberto SUI 1964  6833 Vacallo 00:52:34,5 +10:02,0
7. 107 Coen, Italo SUI 1965 RC BELLINZONA 6833 Vacallo 00:53:22,9 +10:50,4
8. 72 Albarran, José VEN 1963  6900 Lugano 00:55:41,3 +13:08,8
9. 11 Pasta, Claudio SUI 1960  6918 figin Lugano 00:57:35,8 +15:03,3
10. 49 Albisetti, Oliviero SUI 1959  6834 Morbio 01:00:28,4 +17:55,9
11. 68 Ambrosio, Gianmario SUI 1961  06830 Chiasso 01:15:18,7 +32:46,2
DNS 13 Genovese, Gaetano SUI 1959  6592 Sant Antonino DNS DNS

DNS 38 Oberti, Marco SUI 1964  6710 Biasca DNS DNS

DNS 70 Pepere, Giuseppe ITA 1964  22100 Como DNS DNS
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M70
1. 16 Mangili, Flavio ITA 1952  24123 Bergamo 00:48:32,3 --

2. 15 Maffongelli, Mario SUI 1951 SFG STABIO 6855 Stabio 00:51:36,0 +3:03,7

3. 63 Garcea, Renato ITA 1951  22100 Como 00:55:33,3 +7:01,0

4. 127 Bersacola, Dino SUI 1949 RC BELLINZONA 6702 Claro 00:55:46,5 +7:14,2

5. 4 Tavoli, Fernando SUI 1950 TRI TEAM TICINO 6834 Morbio Inferiore 00:56:58,6 +8:26,3

6. 17 Pellegrini, Luigi SUI 1944 SFG STABIO 6850 Stabio 01:10:25,2 +21:52,9
U18M+U20M
1. 98 Oliva, Jonas SUI 2006 GAB BELLINZONA 6721 Motto Blenio 00:34:49,6 --

2. 30 Devincenti, Davide SUI 2009 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6980 Castelrotto 00:42:00,5 +7:10,9

3. 24 Beretta, Devid SUI 2009 SP LOCARNESE 6618 Arcegno 00:42:28,6 +7:39,0

4. 10 Litmanovich, Lucien UKR 2006  6833 Vacallo 00:51:34,4 +16:44,8
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Penz...iamo Chiasso 5 Km
Bambine 5K
1. 216 Leoni, Valery SUI 2013 VIGOR LIGORNETTO 6855 Stabio 00:33:54,8 --

Bambini 5K
1. 204 Morinini, Zeno SUI 2015 SFG BIASCA 6710 Biasca 00:24:03,9 --

Donne 5K
1. 214 Conza, Lisa SUI 1983 SOCIETÀ SPORTIVA GUARDIE DI CONFINE 6802 Rivera 00:24:21,5 --

2. 218 Rivera, Adele SUI 1958 SFG BIASCA 6983 Magliaso 00:30:54,0 +6:32,5

3. 205 Morinini, Fedra SUI 1976  6710 Biasca 00:31:49,9 +7:28,4

4. 219 Leonardi, Desirée ITA 2002  21059 Viggiù 00:31:56,6 +7:35,1

5. 210 Restaino, Giorgia SUI 2000  6855 Stabio 00:34:48,2 +10:26,7
6. 212 Cimarolli, Giulia SUI 2000  6864 Arzo 00:38:14,1 +13:52,6
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Uomini 5K
1. 208 Ricciardi, Giaime SUI 2009 ATLETICA MENDRISIOTTO 6850 Mendrisio 00:20:59,6 --

2. 209 Ruchonnet, Mikael SUI 1991  6528 Camorino 00:21:26,9 +27,3

3. 207 Sartorio, Sergio ITA 1971 SFG CHIASSO 6833 Vacallo 00:22:51,7 +1:52,1

4. 202 Rota, Matteo SUI 1975  6837 Bruzella 00:22:59,8 +2:00,2

5. 220 Marzullo, Davide SUI 1986  6900 Lugano 00:23:18,3 +2:18,7

6. 221 Maggetti, Mirko SUI 1969 SP LOCARNESE 6653 Verscio 00:23:36,8 +2:37,2

7. 203 de La Cruz, Moise DOM 1979  6883 Novazzano 00:26:53,5 +5:53,9

8. 206 Collovà, Alessandro SUI 1980  6850 Mendrisio 00:30:18,7 +9:19,1

9. 215 Leoni, William SUI 1973  6855 Stabio 00:33:54,7 +12:55,1
10. 213 Guarino, Ferdinando ITA 1997  6830 Chiasso 00:34:34,8 +13:35,2
11. 211 Restaino, Gennaro SUI 1960  6855 Stabio 00:38:14,0 +17:14,4
DNS 201 Cortese, Patrick SUI 1971  6834 Morbio Inferiore DNS DNS

DNS 217 Loponte, Etienne SUI 1987  6600 Locarno DNS DNS

Numero di record: 172
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Donne
1. 118 Iozzia, Ivana 1973  00:38:52 00:37:15 01:16:06
2. 35 Gianini, Caterina 1986 CDO BIKE&RUN 00:44:54 00:41:44 01:26:37
3. 65 Francisci, Janet 1975 SAM MASSAGNO 00:43:59 00:44:01 01:27:59
4. 32 Ferretti, Miriam 1980 SP LOCARNESE 00:47:05 00:41:31 01:28:35
5. 12 Cavalli, Giovanna 1959  00:48:31 00:47:29 01:35:59
6. 2 Maggi, Laura 1987  00:49:15 00:48:02 01:37:16
7. 138 Casparis, Heather 1976 SP LOCARNESE 00:49:15 00:51:14 01:40:28
8. 102 Barison Vergani, Sabrina 1975 SAL LUGANO ATLETICA 00:52:58 00:49:10 01:42:08
9. 1 Daldini, Antonella 1968 SAM MASSAGNO 00:53:06 00:52:09 01:45:14
10. 42 Scanziani, Sofia 1973 RC BELLINZONA 00:49:20 01:01:12 01:50:31
11. 113 Borgna, Angela 1967 ASS. GREINA TRAIL 01:01:22 00:56:04 01:57:26
12. 114 Rusca, Patrizia 1960 CO AGET LUGANO 01:03:28 01:00:02 02:03:29
13. 43 Soldini, Maria 1952 RC BELLINZONA 01:04:14 01:00:04 02:04:17

Uomini
1. 98 Oliva, Jonas 2006 GAB BELLINZONA 00:36:11 00:34:50 01:11:00
2. 28 Demasi, Danilo 1989 SAM MASSAGNO 00:36:25 00:35:33 01:11:57
3. 109 Spessot, Simone 1982 TEAM COMACINA 00:36:46 00:35:25 01:12:10
4. 20 Barloggio, Damiano 1984 CDO BIKE&RUN 00:37:27 00:35:56 01:13:22
5. 142 Cavadini, Enrico 1968 RC BELLINZONA 00:38:30 00:37:27 01:15:56
6. 99 Oliva, Loris 1975 TEAM FAMILY RUN 00:39:56 00:38:23 01:18:18
7. 6 Lorenzetti, Valerio 1974 USC CAPRIASCHESE 00:41:14 00:37:52 01:19:05
8. 18 Arizzoli, Almir 1975 RC BELLINZONA 00:40:33 00:39:11 01:19:43
9. 44 Stivanello, Enrico 1973 RC BELLINZONA 00:42:37 00:41:10 01:23:46
10. 101 Motta, Giorgio 1977 SAL LUGANO ATLETICA 00:42:25 00:43:19 01:25:43
11. 122 Buckley, David 1963 SAL LUGANO ATLETICA 00:44:31 00:42:33 01:27:03
12. 25 Brusorio, Claudio 1959 SFG BIASCA 00:44:51 00:45:04 01:29:54
13. 3 Vaccaro, Domenico 1985  00:48:20 00:43:08 01:31:27
14. 14 Gerrits, Alfonsus 1972  00:47:08 00:45:25 01:32:32
15. 31 Ferretti, Nicola 1977 SP LOCARNESE 00:48:57 00:46:30 01:35:26
16. 33 Feniuk, Volodymyr 1983  00:52:34 00:43:44 01:36:17
17. 52 Catacchio, Bruno 1977 SP LOCARNESE 00:49:36 00:48:06 01:37:41
18. 23 Beretta, Adriano 1970 SP LOCARNESE 00:49:54 00:48:50 01:38:44
19. 16 Mangili, Flavio 1952  00:51:56 00:48:33 01:40:28
20. 143 Rezzonico, Marco 1970  00:54:52 00:48:40 01:43:31
21. 39 Palmisano, Antonio 1977  00:54:46 00:49:15 01:44:00
22. 15 Maffongelli, Mario 1951 SFG STABIO 00:55:56 00:51:36 01:47:32
23. 41 Rossi, Mattia 1982 SFG STABIO 00:58:34 00:54:26 01:52:59
24. 107 Coen, Italo 1965 RC BELLINZONA 01:00:39 00:53:23 01:54:01
25. 127 Bersacola, Dino 1949 RC BELLINZONA 00:58:28 00:55:47 01:54:14
26. 37 Malinverno, Paolo 1966  00:58:41 00:58:25 01:57:06
27. 17 Pellegrini, Luigi 1944 SFG STABIO 01:18:47 01:10:26 02:29:12
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